www.synoceantech.com                                   - 1 -        Rev.2.3 5.2025
The cutting edge designed power supply
We power up your life
±24V DC Input Industrial PC ATX 2.01
Switching Mode Power Supply
Series Model No. Output Watts Input Voltage Input Voltage range Polarity reverse protection
24
STC-24600 600 W
±24V DC ±18V ~ ±36V DC
Fuse protected
STC-24500 500 W
STC-24450 450 W Protected (Max.60V DC)
STC-24400 400 W Protected (Max.60V DC)
STC-24350 350 W Protected (Max.60V DC)
* H version (Black color chassis)
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS:
 Cooling:   Forced Air-cooling, 80x80x25 mm Fan x 1 pc
 Fan type:`  DC type, 2 x Ball Bearing, 3200 rpm, no Fan Control Card / STC-24350

+3.3V 0A 22A 0A 22A 0A 30A 0A 30A 0A 21A 50mV
-5V     0A 1A 0A 1A 0A 1A 50mV
-12V ±8% 0A 0.3A 0A 0.3A 0A 0.3A 0A 0.3A 0A 0.3A 120mV
+5VSB ±5% 0A 2.5A 0A 2.5A 0A 3A 0A 3A 0A 3A 50mV
+5VSB with OVP on board Yes Yes
Maximum continuous combined load on
+3.3 V & +5V DC output shall not exceed 150 150 200 200 200
Watts
Maximum continuous combined load on
+3.3 V & +5V & 12V DC output shall not
exceed
570 470 420 370 320
Maximum continuous total DC output power
shall not exceed 600 500 450 400 350
OVERALL PERFORMANCE:
 Efficiency:    70% typical @24V DC Full Load @50°С/ STC-STC-24350, STC-24400, STC-24450
 Efficiency:    75% typical @24V DC Full Load @50°C/ STC-STC-24500, STC-24600
 Efficiency:    80% typical @28V DC Full Load @50°C/ STC-STC-24500, STC-24600
 Hold up time:   The output voltage stays regulated for at least 16ms with 100% load after loss of DC input
 Rise time:   The output voltage rise from 10% to 90% with full load shall be in 20ms maximum
 Power Good Signal:  TTL Compatible signal, on delay 100~500ms, off delay 1ms min.